

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RP No. 102/2023

Raman Kumar Aggarwal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

V/s

**Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal and
others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.11.2023

Notice.

Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He shall file response by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 08.12.2023.

Meanwhile, record be summoned.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

22.11.2023

Michal Sharma