

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- RP No. 102/2023**

**Raman Kumar Aggarwal**

....Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

V/s

**Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal & Ors**

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate  
Mr. Shivam Gupta, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**12.02.2024**

Record of File No. 10/Suit, decided on 8<sup>th</sup> October 2012, be summoned  
from the Court of learned Principal District Judge, Jammu.

List on **26.02.2024**.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
12.02.2024  
Vijay