

S. No. 01
Suppl Cause List-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**  
**(Through virtual mode from Srinagar)**

**RP no. 102/2023**

Raman Kumar Aggarwal

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

**Vs.**

Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.02.2025**

Mr. Navyug Sethi appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

Adjourned.

List on 01.03.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
11.02.2025  
"Imtiyaz"