

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RP No. 102/2023

Raman Kumar Aggarwal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr.Advocate.

V/s

**Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal &
Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Shivam Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr.Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.08.2025

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned,
as the arguing counsel for the respondents, Mr. Pranav Kohli, is presently
out of station.

List on 24.09.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

20.08.2025

Amit