

S. No. 8

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RP No. 102/2023

Raman Kumar Aggarwal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

V/s

**Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal and
others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Shivam Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.09.2025

An adjournment is sought due to non-availability of arguing counsel for
the respondents.

Adjourned.

List on 08.10.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

24.09.2025

Shafqat